
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WILLIAM BLUMENTHAL 
General Counsel 

Sarah Schroeder (Cal. Bar No. 221528)
David M. Newman (Cal. Bar No. 54218)
Federal Trade Commission 
901 Market Street, Suite 570
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone (415) 848-5100; Fax (415) 848-5184
E-mail address: sschroeder@ftc.gov 

Raymond E. McKown (Cal. Bar. No. 150975)
Federal Trade Commission 
10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Phone (310) 824-4343; Fax (310) 824-4380
E-mail address: rmckown@ftc.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Federal Trade Commission 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CENTRO NATURAL SERVICES, INC.,
a corporation; et al,

 Defendants. 

Case No. 

SACV06-989-JVS-(RNBx) 

STIPULATED ORDER 
DISMISSING DEFENDANT 
ROCIO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ 

By stipulation of the parties hereto, pursuant to FRCP 

41(a), this matter is hereby dismissed as to Defendant Rocio 

Diaz Rodriguez. 

___________________________
The Honorable James V. Selna 

Date: January 28, 2008_________ 

United States District Judge 

Order Dismissing Defendant Rocio Diaz Rodriguez Page 1 


