1	WILLIAM BLUMENTHAL General Counsel	
2	Sarah Schroeder (Cal. Bar No. 221528)	
3	David M. Newman (Cal. Bar No. 54218) Federal Trade Commission	
4	901 Market Street, Suite 570 San Francisco, CA 94103 Phone (415) 848-5100; Fax (415) 848-5184 E-mail address: sschroeder@ftc.gov	
5		
6	Raymond E. McKown (Cal. Bar. No. 150975) Federal Trade Commission 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700 Los Angeles, CA 90024	
7		
8	Phone (310) 824-4343; Fax (310) 824-4380 E-mail address: rmckown@ftc.gov	
10		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission	
12	reactar frace commission	
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	EEDERAL ERADE COMMICCION	
15	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,	Case No.
16	Plaintiff,	SACV06-989-JVS-(RNBx)
17	V. CENTRO NATURAL SERVICES, INC.,	STIPULATED ORDER
18	a corporation; et al,	DISMISSING DEFENDANT ROCIO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ
19	Defendants.	ROCIO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ
20		
21		
22	By stipulation of the parties hereto, pursuant to FRCP	
23	41(a), this matter is hereby dismissed as to Defendant Rocio	
24	Diaz Rodriguez.	
25		7/10
26	Date: January 28, 2008	James / Kina
27		The Honorable James V. Selna United States District Judge
28		

Order Dismissing Defendant Rocio Diaz Rodriguez

Page 1